Louisiana Christian (10-14, 6-10 RRAC) -vs- Texas College (8-13, 5-12 RRAC)
02/11/23 at Tyler, Texas (Gus F. Taylor Gymnasium)

Date: 02/11/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;lig:pé?é Louisiana Christian 32 41 73

Site: Tyler, Texas (Gus F. Taylor Gymnasium) Texas College 37 29 66

Louisiana Christian 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 SMITH, Gary * 31 10-21 2-8 1-1 0-5 5 4 1 0 0 2 23

3 BANKS, Ferontay e 23 3-6 1-1 4-5 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 4 11

22  AKABUEZE, Jude * 30 5-8 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 2 2 2 4 3 10

0 FUGETT, D'Marcus o 22 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 3 1 1 6

34 OWUSU, Jamael * 22 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0

24  BILBO, K.J. 30 4-7 1-3 2-6 2-8 10 3 2 1 1 1 11

2 JOHNSON, Delor 20 3-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 0 1 2 6

15 TEBBE, Drew 22 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-58 7-16 10-18 10-20 30 17 14 9 7 13 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 5-11 45.45 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 16-30 53.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 7-13 53.85 %

Total 28-58 48.3 % 7-16 43.8 % 10-18 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 12

Largest Lead: 13 2nd-

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 20 07:14

Texas College 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Doukoure, Scheick * 37 7-14 2-4 3-3 0-6 6 0 6 2 0 2 19

1 Jackson, Braelin i 27 4-8 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 12

11  Dabon, Qyrique * 33 2-5 0-0 4-8 4-2 6 3 0 4 0 1 8

0 Culpepper, Willie i 30 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-8 9 5 0 3 0 1 3

3 Humphrey, Jayven * 14 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

22  Parks, Kaleb 23  3-5 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 1 3 2 1 0 8

4 Butler, Tyler 12  2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6

5 Gray, Diego 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 6 0 1 5

10 Bowers, Julian 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2

15 Keys, Jacob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-51 10-21 10-15 11-26 37 18 12 19 2 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-26 50.00 % 7-10 70.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 10-25 40.00 % 3-11 27.27 % 6-10 60.00 %

Total 23-51 451 % 10-21 47.6 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 21

Largest Lead: 10 1st-03:25



Louisiana Christian 32

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 SMITH, Gary 15 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0o 11
3 BANKS, Ferontay 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 3
22  AKABUEZE, Jude 15 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 2 1 4
FUGETT, D'Marcus 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 1 6
34 OWUSU, Jamael 16 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
24  BILBO, K.J. 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 JOHNSON, Delor 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 1 1 2
15 TEBBE, Drew 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 5-11 3-5 3-7 10 7 8 3 4 5 32
42.9 % 45.5% 60.0 %
Texas College 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Doukoure, Scheick 19 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 5
1 Jackson, Braelin 11 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
11 Dabon, Qyrique 16 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 4
Culpepper, Willie 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 3 0 0 0
3 Humphrey, Jayven 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
22 Parks, Kaleb 17 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 0 2 1 1 0 8
4 Butler, Tyler 5 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
5 Gray, Diego 8 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
10 Bowers, Julian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Keys, Jacob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-26 7-10 4-5 7-15 22 5 9 9 1 1 37
50.0 % 70.0 % 80.0 %



Louisiana Christian 41

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  SMITH, Gary 16 5-12 1-4 1-1 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 2 12
3 BANKS, Ferontay 11 2-3 0-0 4-5 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 2 8
22  AKABUEZE, Jude 15 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 2 2 6
FUGETT, D'Marcus 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
34 OWUSU, Jamael 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  BILBO, K.J. 20 4-4 1-1 2-6 2-3 5 2 1 1 1 1 11
2 JOHNSON, Delor 12 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 1 4
15 TEBBE, Drew 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-30 2-5 7-13 7-13 20 10 6 6 3 8 41
53.3 % 40.0 % 53.8 %
Texas College 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Doukoure, Scheick 18 5-9 1-3 3-3 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 1 14
1 Jackson, Braelin 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
11 Dabon, Qyrique 17 1-2 0-0 2-5 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 1 4
Culpepper, Willie 16 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 1 3
3 Humphrey, Jayven 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22  Parks, Kaleb 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Butler, Tyler 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gray, Diego 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0
10  Bowers, Julian 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
15 Keys, Jacob 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 3-11 6-10 4-11 15 13 3 10 1 4 29

40.0 % 27.3 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas College

MISS LAYUP by AKABUEZE,JUDE 19:53
o= REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
19:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRAELIN
o= ASSIST by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN

TURNOVER by AKABUEZE,JUDE 19:14
18:58 TURNOVER by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
18:58 SUB IN by PARKS,KALEB
18:58 SUB OUT by DABON,QYRIQUE
TURNOVER by BANKS,FERONTAY 18:43
18:32 MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KALEB
18:16 MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GARY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GARY 18:00
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRAELIN
17:43 MISS JUMPER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KALEB
17:38 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
-- ASSIST by PARKS,KALEB
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:34
GOOD 3PTR by BANKS,FERONTAY 17:15 3-6 H3
ASSIST by SMITH,GARY --
17:00 3-8 H5 GOOD LAYUP by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY(in the paint) 16:28 5-8 H3
16:08 5-10 H5 GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,KALEB
-- ASSIST by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY(in the paint) 15:50 7-10 H3
15:20 MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
BLOCK by AKABUEZE,JUDE 15:20
REBOUND DEF by BANKS,FERONTAY --
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,FERONTAY 15:14
-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KALEB
14:54 TURNOVER by PARKS,KALEB
14:54 SUB IN by DABON,QYRIQUE
14:54 SUB OUT by PARKS,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GARY 14:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
FOUL by SMITH,GARY 14:27
SUB IN by BILBO,KJ 14:27
SUB OUT by AKABUEZE,JUDE 14:27
14:24 MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
BLOCK by FUGETT,D'MARCUS 14:24
REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ --
TURNOVER by FUGETT,D'MARCUS 14:13
14:12 STEAL by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

14:08 7-13 H6 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRAELIN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,GARY 13:36
-- REBOUND DEF by DABON,QYRIQUE
FOUL by BANKS,FERONTAY 13:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DELOR 13:15
SUB OUT by OWUSU,JAMAEL 13:15
13:15 SUB IN by PARKS,KALEB
13:15 SUB IN by GRAY,DIEGO
13:15 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
13:15 SUB OUT by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

13:00 7-15 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DABON,QYRIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN



FOUL by FUGETT,D'MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ

SUB IN by TEBBE,DREW

SUB OUT by BANKS,FERONTAY
GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT,D'MARCUS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DELOR

BLOCK by JOHNSON,DELOR

MISS 3PTR by FUGETT,D'MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by TEBBE,DREW
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DELOR(in the paint)

STEAL by FUGETT,D'MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FUGETT,D'MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GARY

REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by FUGETT,D'MARCUS
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DELOR
FOUL by FUGETT,D'MARCUS

SUB IN by OWUSU,JAMAEL
SUB IN by AKABUEZE,JUDE
SUB OUT by FUGETT,D'MARCUS
SUB OUT by BILBO,KJ

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DELOR

BLOCK by AKABUEZE,JUDE

STEAL by JOHNSON,DELOR

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DELOR

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BANKS,FERONTAY
SUB OUT by SMITH,GARY

10-15

10-18

12-18

14-18

17-18

17-19
17-20

17-22

19-22
19-25

H5

H8

H6

H 4

H1

H2
H3

H5

H3
H 6

MISS FT by DABON,QYRIQUE
REBOUND OFF by PARKS,KALEB
MISS TIPIN by PARKS,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRAELIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRAELIN
REBOUND OFF by DABON,QYRIQUE
SUB IN by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,DIEGO

TURNOVER by GRAY,DIEGO

MISS JUMPER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by PARKS,KALEB
REBOUND OFF by DABON,QYRIQUE
MISS TIPIN by DABON,QYRIQUE

GOOD FT by DABON,QYRIQUE
GOOD FT by DABON,QYRIQUE

SUB IN by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAELIN

REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KALEB
MISS JUMPER by DABON,QYRIQUE

REBOUND OFF by GRAY,DIEGO
TURNOVER by GRAY,DIEGO

FOUL by GRAY,DIEGO
REBOUND DEF by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,KALEB(in the paint)

ASSIST by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

GOOD 3PTR by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
ASSIST by PARKS,KALEB

SUB IN by CULPEPPER,WILLIE



MISS JUMPER by BANKS,FERONTAY

GOOD LAYUP by AKABUEZE,JUDE(in the paint)
ASSIST by OWUSU,JAMAEL

MISS FT by AKABUEZE,JUDE

GOOD 3PTR by TEBBE,DREW
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DELOR

SUB IN by BILBO,KJ
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DELOR

GOOD FT by OWUSU,JAMAEL
MISS FT by OWUSU,JAMAEL
REBOUND OFF by OWUSU,JAMAEL
SUB IN by SMITH,GARY

SUB OUT by BANKS,FERONTAY
MISS JUMPER by TEBBE,DREW

MISS 3PTR by BILBO,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,GARY
ASSIST by AKABUEZE,JUDE
FOUL by OWUSU,JAMAEL

REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ

MISS 3PTR by BILBO,K]
REBOUND OFF by TEBBE,DREW

GOOD FT by OWUSU,JAMAEL
GOOD FT by OWUSU,JAMAEL
SUB IN by BANKS,FERONTAY
SUB OUT by SMITH,GARY

STEAL by BANKS,FERONTAY

GOOD JUMPER by AKABUEZE,JUDE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILBO,K]

STEAL by BANKS,FERONTAY

MISS LAYUP by OWUSU,JAMAEL

STEAL by AKABUEZE,JUDE

MISS JUMPER by AKABUEZE,JUDE

FOUL by AKABUEZE,JUDE

FOUL by BILBO,KJ

MISS JUMPER by BILBO,KJ

01:40

01:34
01:33
01:30

01:02
01:01
00:52

00:36
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:08
00:08

19-27
21-27

21-29

24-29

25-29

25-32

25-35

28-35

29-35
30-35

32-35

32-36
32-37

H8
H 6

H8

H5

H 4

H7

H7

H 6

H5

H3

H4
H5

SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
REBOUND DEF by PARKS,KALEB
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,DIEGO
FOUL by DABON,QYRIQUE
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,DIEGO

GOOD LAYUP by PARKS,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by GRAY,DIEGO

TURNOVER by DABON,QYRIQUE

SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER
SUB OUT by GRAY,DIEGO
FOUL by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER, TYLER

REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,TYLER
ASSIST by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

MISS JUMPER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

FOUL by BUTLER,TYLER

FOUL by DABON,QYRIQUE

TURNOVER by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

TURNOVER by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BUTLER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DABON,QYRIQUE

GOOD FT by PARKS,KALEB

GOOD FT by PARKS,KALEB

BLOCK by PARKS,KALEB



-- REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
00:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:02 TURNOVER by DABON,QYRIQUE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Louisiana Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas College
SUB IN by BILBO,KJ 20:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,GARY 20:00
20:00 SUB IN by PARKS,KALEB
20:00 SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
FOUL by AKABUEZE,JUDE 19:43
19:43 MISS FT by DABON,QYRIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:43 MISS FT by DABON,QYRIQUE
REBOUND DEF by AKABUEZE,JUDE --
TURNOVER by FUGETT,D'MARCUS 19:21
19:18 STEAL by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

GOOD LAYUP by CULPEPPER,WILLIE(fastbreak)(in the
19:16 32-39 H7 paint)

19:00 FOUL by PARKS,KALEB
TURNOVER by FUGETT,D'MARCUS 18:52
SUB IN by SMITH,GARY 18:52
SUB OUT by FUGETT,D'MARCUS 18:52
18:32 TURNOVER by DABON,QYRIQUE
STEAL by AKABUEZE,JUDE 18:31
18:26 FOUL by JACKSON,BRAELIN
MISS FT by BILBO,KJ 18:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BILBO,KJ 18:26 33-39 H6
GOOD FT by BILBO,KJ 18:26 34-39 HS5
18:07 MISS JUMPER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GARY --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GARY 17:37
REBOUND OFF by BILBO,K] --
GOOD LAYUP by BILBO,KI(in the paint) 17:35 36-39 H3
17:35 FOUL by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
MISS FT by BILBO,KJ 17:35
REBOUND OFF by BILBO,K] --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GARY 17:09
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,FERONTAY --
MISS JUMPER by OWUSU,JAMAEL 16:55
-- REBOUND DEF by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
16:37 36-42 H6 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRAELIN
-- ASSIST by PARKS,KALEB
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,GARY 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
16:23 SUB IN by BOWERS,JULIAN
16:23 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
16:10 36-44 H8 GOOD LAYUP by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BILBO,KJ 15:44 39-44 HS5
ASSIST by BANKS,FERONTAY -
15:09 TURNOVER by PARKS,KALEB
STEAL by BANKS,FERONTAY 15:09
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DELOR 15:09
SUB OUT by OWUSU,JAMAEL 15:09
15:09 SUB IN by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
15:09 SUB OUT by BOWERS,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DELOR 14:50

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DELOR =
MISS LAYUP by BANKS,FERONTAY 14:37



STEAL by AKABUEZE,JUDE

GOOII)) LAYUP by BANKS,FERONTAY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by AKABUEZE,JUDE
SUB IN by TEBBE,DREW
SUB OUT by BANKS,FERONTAY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GARY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,DELOR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,DELOR

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SMITH,GARY

TURNOVER by TEBBE,DREW

STEAL by SMITH,GARY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by SMITH,GARY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,DELOR(in the paint)

STEAL by JOHNSON,DELOR
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,GARY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,DELOR

REBOUND DEF by AKABUEZE,JUDE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,GARY
ASSIST by BILBO,KJ

FOUL by TEBBE,DREW

SUB IN by FUGETT,D'MARCUS
SUB OUT by SMITH,GARY

TURNOVER by TEBBE,DREW

14:33
14:32

14:28
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:26
14:14

13:55

13:36
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:19

13:02
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:47
12:31
12:30
12:29
12:28
12:27
12:24
12:10
12:08
12:04
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:58
11:48
11:37
11:37
11:13
10:52
10:51
10:47

10:31

10:14
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:56
09:44
09:22
09:08

41-44

43-44

44-44

46-44

48-44

50-44

52-44

55-44

55-46

H3

H1

V2

V4

V 6

V8

V11

V9

REBOUND DEF by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
TURNOVER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

SUB IN by GRAY,DIEGO

SUB OUT by PARKS,KALEB

MISS JUMPER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
REBOUND OFF by DABON,QYRIQUE
MISS 3PTR by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

FOUL by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
SUB IN by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
SUB OUT by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN

FOUL by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN

TURNOVER by GRAY,DIEGO
SUB IN by KEYS,JACOB

SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
FOUL by KEYS,JACOB

STEAL by GRAY,DIEGO

TURNOVER by GRAY,DIEGO

TURNOVER by KEYS,JACOB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN
SUB IN by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAELIN
SUB OUT by KEYS,JACOB

FOUL by GRAY,DIEGO
TURNOVER by GRAY,DIEGO

TURNOVER by GRAY,DIEGO

MISS 3PTR by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAELIN
SUB OUT by GRAY,DIEGO
GOOD LAYUP by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN



BLOCK by AKABUEZE,JUDE
REBOUND DEF by FUGETT,D'MARCUS
TURNOVER by BILBO,KJ]

STEAL by BILBO,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by AKABUEZE,JUDE(in the paint)
ASSIST by FUGETT,D'MARCUS

MISS FT by AKABUEZE,JUDE

FOUL by JOHNSON,DELOR

GOOD LAYUP by AKABUEZE,JUDE(in the paint)
FOUL by JOHNSON,DELOR

SUB IN by SMITH,GARY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DELOR

BLOCK by AKABUEZE,JUDE

REBOUND DEF by AKABUEZE,JUDE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GARY

REBOUND OFF by AKABUEZE,JUDE

GOOD JUMPER by AKABUEZE,JUDE(in the paint)
FOUL by SMITH,GARY

SUB IN by OWUSU,JAMAEL

SUB OUT by AKABUEZE,JUDE

REBOUND DEF by OWUSU,JAMAEL
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,GARY

FOUL by SMITH,GARY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,DELOR
SUB OUT by SMITH,GARY
MISS LAYUP by FUGETT,D'MARCUS

FOUL by TEBBE,DREW

SUB IN by BANKS,FERONTAY
SUB IN by AKABUEZE,JUDE
SUB OUT by TEBBE,DREW
SUB OUT by OWUSU,JAMAEL

MISS LAYUP by AKABUEZE,JUDE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,GARY
SUB OUT by AKABUEZE,JUDE

09:08
08:56
08:55
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:40
08:40
08:40
08:30
08:30
08:30
08:14
07:59
07:59
07:59
07:40
07:40

07:33

07:18
07:14
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:54
06:52

06:31
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
05:52
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:25

05:12
05:08
05:08
05:08
04:48

57-46

57-47
57-48
59-48

61-48

61-50

61-51

61-52

61-55

Vi1

V10
V9
Vi1

V13

Vi1

V10

V9

V6

STEAL by DABON,QYRIQUE
TURNOVER by DABON,QYRIQUE

SUB IN by BOWERS,JULIAN

SUB OUT by HUMPHREY,JAYVEN

FOUL by DABON,QYRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

GOOD FT by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
GOOD FT by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

REBOUND OFF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
MISS LAYUP by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

SUB IN by BUTLER,TYLER
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAELIN
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,JULIAN

GOOD JUMPER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

GOOD FT by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

REBOUND DEF by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

MISS FT by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CULPEPPER,WILLIE

SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAELIN
SUB OUT by DABON,QYRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRAELIN
ASSIST by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

FOUL by CULPEPPER,WILLIE



MISS FT by BANKS,FERONTAY 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
04:34 61-57 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,JULIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,GARY 04:14
04:14 BLOCK by BOWERS,JULIAN
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,FERONTAY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,DELOR 04:09
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DELOR =
GOOD LAYUP by BILBO,KI(in the paint) 03:48 63-57 V6
03:32 TURNOVER by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
STEAL by BANKS,FERONTAY 03:31

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,DELOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:27 65-57 V 8
ASSIST by FUGETT,D'MARCUS --
03:06 65-59 V6 GOOD LAYUP by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,FERONTAY(in the paint) 02:35 67-59 V8

02:35 FOUL by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
GOOD FT by BANKS,FERONTAY 02:35 68-59 V9

02:35 SUB IN by DABON,QYRIQUE

02:35 SUB OUT by CULPEPPER,WILLIE
FOUL by BILBO,KJ 02:18

02:18 68-60 V8 GOOD FT by DABON,QYRIQUE
02:18 68-61 V7 GOOD FT by DABON,QYRIQUE

02:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,GARY 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:45 MISS LAYUP by DABON,QYRIQUE
BLOCK by BILBO,K] 01:45

-- REBOUND OFF by DABON,QYRIQUE
01:42 68-63 V5 GOOD LAYUP by DABON,QYRIQUE(in the paint)

FOUL by BILBO,KJ 01:42
01:42 MISS FT by DABON,QYRIQUE
REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ -
SUB IN by AKABUEZE,JUDE 01:39
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DELOR 01:39
GOOD LAYUP by BILBO,KI(in the paint) 01:13 70-63 V7
00:58 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRAELIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GARY --
TURNOVER by AKABUEZE,JUDE 00:34
00:32 STEAL by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
00:28 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRAELIN
REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ --
00:24 FOUL by BUTLER,TYLER
GOOD FT by BANKS,FERONTAY 00:24 71-63 V8
GOOD FT by BANKS,FERONTAY 00:24 72-63 V9
00:18 SUB IN by KEYS,JACOB
00:18 SUB OUT by DABON,QYRIQUE
00:17 72-66 V6 GOOD 3PTR by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
00:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:14 FOUL by JACKSON,BRAELIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by BANKS,FERONTAY 00:14 73-66 V7
SUB IN by TEBBE,DREW 00:14
SUB OUT by AKABUEZE,JUDE 00:14
00:14 SUB IN by DABON,QYRIQUE
00:14 SUB OUT by KEYS,JACOB
00:09 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by BILBO,KJ --
00:07 FOUL by BOWERS,JULIAN
MISS FT by BILBO,K] 00:07

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by BILBO,KJ 00:07



-- REBOUND DEF by DOUKOURE,SCHEICK
00:02 MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,GARY ==



